PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gabor Zanoni	08/10/2011
Mark Breneman	08/15/2011
Christopher Kadamus	08/10/2011
Mark Matthews	08/10/2011
Kenneth Hoadley	10/26/2011
Nikolaos Fourligas	08/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOBEHAVIORAL DIAGNOSTICS COMPANY	
Street Address:	239 Littelton Road, Suite 6A	
City:	Westford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01886	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29397052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 Phone: 2128787900

Email: kma@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 098784.00007

PATENT

501724792

REEL: 027230 FRAME: 0673

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Ma
Total Attachments: 5 source=int59#page1.tif source=int59#page2.tif source=int59#page3.tif source=int59#page4.tif source=int59#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027230 FRAME: 0674

Attorney Docket No. 098784.00007

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address
Gabor Zanoni	22 Bigelow Street, #3B, Cambridge, MA 02139, USA
Mark Breneman	474 Beacon Street, #3A, Boston, MA 02115, USA
Christopher Kadamus	57 Robinwood Avenue, Jamaica Plain, MA 02130, USA
Mark Matthews	301 Clapp Road, Scituate, MA 02066, USA
Kenneth Hoadley	6 Samuel Parlin Drive, Acton, MA 01720, USA
Nikolaos Fourligas	30 Chilton Street, #3, Cambridge, MA 02138, USA
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:	
ASSIGNEE:	
Name	Address
Biobehavioral Diagnostics Company	239 Littleton Road, Suite 6A, Westford, MA 01886, USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Portable Desktop Instrument for the Assessment of Behavioral and Neurological Disorders

invented by Zanoni et al. and which is found in:

	the U.S. patent application executed	I on eve	n date	herewitl	h;
	the U.S. patent application executed	d on	;		
\boxtimes	the U.S. patent application no.: 29/3	97,052	filed:	July 11,	2011
	the International Application no.	fi	led:	-	
П	the LLS patent no lissued on				

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said U.S. Patent Application; and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof; and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

1 of 4

NY1 529811v1 07/25/11

Attorney Docket No. 098784.00007

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: Date: S/10/11
State of County of
Before me this 10 day of August 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, a me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes there expressed.
Yamaa Nelman
Name: Date: 🗪 15.11
State of County of
Before me this 15 day of Agust 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes there expressed.
Haman Neiman

2 of 4

	Attorney Docket No. 098784.00007
Name: Christopher Kadamus	Date:
State of County of	
Before me this <u>lo</u> day of <u>August</u> 2011, prome known to be the person who is described in, acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same expressed.	and who executed the foregoing instrument and
Yamaa Muuan Notary Public	
Name: Mark Matthews	Date: 08/10/11
State of County of	
Before me this 10 day of 10 day of 2011, possible the person who is described in, acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same expressed.	and who executed the foregoing instrument and
Yamara Melman_ Notary Public	
Name: Kenneth Hoadley	Date:
State of County of	
Before me this day of 2011, points in the known to be the person who is described in, acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same expressed.	and who executed the foregoing instrument and
lotary Public	

3 of 4

NY1 529811v1 07/25/11

PATENT REEL: 027230 FRAME: 0677

Name:	Christopher Kadamus	Date:
	Christopher Radamus	
State o		
me kn	me this day of 2011, person to be the person who is described in, and vieldged to me that he/she executed the same of sed.	I who executed the foregoing instrument and
Notary P	ublic	
Name:	Mark Matthews	Date:
State o County		
me kn	me this day of 2011, persown to be the person who is described in, and vieldged to me that he/she executed the same of sed.	I who executed the foregoing instrument and
Notary P	ublic	
Name:	Mulfur Sally Kenneth Hoadley	Date: Oct 26, 2011
State o County	_	
me kno	me this 2th day of 0th 2011, persown to be the person who is described in, and vieldged to me that he/she executed the same of sed.	I who executed the foregoing instrument and
Notary P	ublic Jusph Vaccord my com 35 cm 6	PKING JUNEY, 2018

NY1 529811v1 07/25/11

PATENT REEL: 027230 FRAME: 0678 Name: Nikolaos Fourligas

Date: August 22, 2011

State of Massachus etts County of Middlesex

Before me this _____ day of _____ 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

JUDITH L. McKENNA
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 15, 2013

4 of 4

NY1 529811v1 07/25/11

RECORDED: 11/15/2011